injury (including death) and personal injury to any one 
person, injury, and/or death to any number of persons 
in any one incident, and for property damage in any 
one occurrence and not less than Five Million Dollars 
($5,000,000) aggregate and (ii) a deductible of not more 
than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 
per occurrence.

UTIL IT IE S 
Tenant shall pay when due all bills for water, sewer rents, 
sewer charges, heat, gas, electricity, communications, 
trash removal, and all other utility or similar service used 
in the Premises from the Delivery Date until the expiration